1
• Available in a wide range of wavelengths
• Illumination for medium working distances
• Compact design, multiple lens options available
• Convenient M4 nut channel mounting on back
• Washdown version available
0 - 60°C
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.

Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
AL143
Released 8/5/2016 Product Revision “A”
Updated 12/5/2016
Optical measurement taken using AL143-WHIIC Rev. A @ 300 mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@100 (mm)
@300 (mm)
@600 (mm)
88.9 x 78.7 (mm)
177.8 DIA (mm)
330.0 DIA (mm) Irradiance (W/M²): Min 11.2; Typ 13.2
Illuminance  (kLux):   Min 3.7; Typ 4.3
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 42.0; Typ 49.4
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 13.6; Typ 16.0
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 252.5 ; Typ 297.0
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 79.9 ; Typ 94.0
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
Optional M12 Pinout
2
4
1
5
3
male
5-position
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 N/A White
3 GND Blue
4 N/A Black
24 Volt
PNP/Active High
Trigger
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 Reserved White
3 GND Blue
4 Black
0-10 VDC Analog
Control
5 Gray
ICS 3 (I3 and I3S)
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 GHI White
3 GND Blue
4 GLO Black
ICS 2 (IC)
5 N/A BlackN/A
80-100%
60-80%